HUDSON TOWNSHIP

6 DECEMBER 2023 - REGULAR MEETING

TRUE COPY

Meeting called to order at 7:00 pm in the Township Hall by Chairman, Terry Erber.

Present: Frank D. Wasylewski, Ross Payton, Terry Erber, Caroline Kobylczak and Cindi Lambdin.

Absent: N/A

Pledge of Allegiance

A motion by Frank D. Wasylewski to accept the previous minutes as presented, seconded by Terry Erber. All in favor, motion carried.

Treasurer's Report:

\$225,186.70 General Fund

\$17,956.26 Fire Department Fund

\$211,299.75 Road Fund

\$71,922.41 ARPA Fund

A motion by Cindi Lambdin to accept the Treasurer's report as presented; seconded by Caroline Kobylczak. All in favor, motion carried.

Election Inspector training will not be offered until the February Election is completed. The Township has several residents interested in becoming Election Inspectors.

Correspondence:

New Business:

Absentee Ballot box is to be installed between the Fire Department and Township Hall doors.

Township Board positions will be on the ballot in 2024. If there is any interest in running for a Township Board position, please contact the Township Clerk.

Request for a pickle ball court to be installed at the Township Hall.

Caroline Kobylczak suggested that the Township take advantage of the parks & recreation grant offered by Charlevoix County.

Old Business:

The Township Hall well pipe has been relocated to prevent it being hit.

Fire Department:

The Fire Department is hosting a Christmas Party on 16 December, 5 to 7 p.m. at the Township Hall. The public is welcome.

Janet Hood sent a letter of thanks to the Fire Department for their help.

A motion by Ross Payton to pay accounts payables totaling \$3,858.92, seconded by Frank D. Wasylewski. All in favor, motion carried.

A motion by Ross Payton to adjourn; seconded by Frank D.Wasylewski. All in favor, meeting adjourned at 7:35 pm.

Cindi Lambdin

Clerk